

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

Vijay Anant Purandare

.. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another

.. **Respondents**

Shri P. S. Mehta, Advocate for the Petitioner. (Absent)

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &**
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.

DATE : **20th December, 2017**

PER COURT :

1. Though the matter is circulated, none appears for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 14th February, 2018.

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe/Dec.17