

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

Vijay Anant Purandare

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri Amol Gandhi, Advocate h/f Shri Punit S. Mehata, Advocate
for the Petitioner.

Shri S. G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY, 2018.

ORDER :

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 28.03.2018. The
learned A. G. P. waives notice for the respondent No. 1.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]