



(1)

957-WP-14796-2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

957 WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

Vijay Anant Purandare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. C. M. Ghodake h/f Mr. G. L. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. G. Vasmatkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Smt. Jayashri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to file rejoinder and prays for some time.
2. Stand over to 21st January 2026.
3. Office to accept the rejoinder, if any.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]