



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

Vijay Anant Purandare

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.. Respondents

Mr. G. L. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner.

Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Amol G. Vasmatkar, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 29.01.2026 by way of last chance.
2. Petition be placed in urgent category on the next date.
3. Office to annex the rejoinder to the petition.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.