



1

45wp14796o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

VIJAY ANANT PURANDARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Shri Deshpande Gaurav L., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

Shri Vasmatkar Amol G., Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 09 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to file sur-rejoinder.
2. Leave granted.
3. Office to accept sur-rejoinder.
4. Stand over to 06.04.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)