



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

68 WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

VIJAY ANANT PURANDARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr.C.M.Ghodake h/f Mr.G.L.Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms.K.B.Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P for the respondent/State.
Mr.Amol G.Vasmatkar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

Stand over to 20.04.2026 at the request of learned
Advocate for respondent No.2, for filing sur-rejoinder, by way of last
chance.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)