



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017

**VIJAY ANANT PURANDARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Mr Gourav L. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner
Ms V. P. Dama, AGP for Respondent No.1/State
Mr Syed Parvez, Advocate h/f Mr A. G. Vasmatkar, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06th MAY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate holding for Advocate Mr Vasmatkar for respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. It is also informed that similar matters are already filed and are pending.
3. In view of above, petitioner to take steps for tagging the similar matters with this matter and placing before the concerned Court.
4. Remove from the board.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]